Parke County Little Miss and Mister Contest Friday July 12, 2024

During deliberation of the Parke County Fair Pageant

Located in the Cow Palace at the Parke County



Applications and rules can be printed from the Parke Co. Extension website, the Parke Co. Fair Facebook page or are available for pickup at the Parke Co. Extension Office. Applications are to be returned to the Extension Office by **July 5th, 2024 Rules:**

Contestants must be a resident of Parke County.

Must be 5 years old by July 12, 2024 and must not be 8 years of age before July 12, 2024.

Any contestant who has performed or competed on the professional level (for monetary gain) in anything other than amateur contests will be considered ineligible for this contest.

Contestants are to wear a plain, one color t-shirt and a denim or khaki bottom such as shorts, skirt, or jeans.

This is not a beauty contest, but a contest to choose an all-around, wholesome Little Miss and Mister.

The Little Miss and Mister will each receive a trophy, crown and a gift certificate. The first and second runner ups will receive a plaque and a gift certificate.

The Little Miss and Mister will be asked to represent the contest by participating in the Parke Co Fair Parade on Thursday July 18, 2024.

Please contact Hallie Jones: 765-592-1645 with any questions.